
WEST DAVIESS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
3400 Bittel Rd. 

Owensboro, KY 42301 
Phone: (270) 685-5594 
Fax: (270) 683-6324 

November 23,20 1 I 

To : Mr. JeEDerouen 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 

RE: Water Rate Adjustment Application 

N O V  2 8 2011 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 

Mr. Derouen, 

Enclosed is the original application and five copies of an Application for Rate 
Adjustment to the water rates of the West Daviess County Water District. To fhlfill the 
requirements of this application, a copy of this application has been mailed to the 
Attorney General’s Office as well as a customer notice placed in the Owensboro 
Messenger Inquirer newspaper to be ran once a week for three consecutive weeks. Once 
the customer notice requirement has been accomplished, an affidavit of publication and 
tear sheet will be mailed to the Public Service Commission. 

If you have any questions concerning this application, please feel free to discuss those 
with me. 

Keith Rrampe Y 
Office Manager 



ARF Application Foim - 08/15/2011 

L SUBMIT ORIGINAL AND FIVE ADDITIONAL COPIES, UNLESS FILING ELECTRONICAL 
.---- - 

APPLICATION FOR RATE ADJUSTMENT 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION NGV 2 8 2011 
For Small Utilities Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076 

(Alternative Rate Filing) 
PUBLIC SERVICE 

COMMISSION 

West Daviess-ntv Water District 
INomcof UlMyY) 

-- 3400 Bittel Road 
lDu3lnt~s hlolling Address -NumbcrondJlmf or Pa D m 1  

Owensboro. KY 42301 
1.9uJIncu Mailing Addim ~ Uly, Slnlc andZ(p) 

270-685-5594 
(TelcphoneNumbcd 

BASIC INFORMATION 
NAME, TITLE, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER & E-MAIL ADDRESS of the person to whom correspondence or 
cornmtinlcations concerning this application should be directed: 

3400 Bittel Road 
(Addrim- NumbcrandS1rccroiP.O Bo#) 

Owensboro. KY 42301 
I A d d m  -QV, Sfolt.ZlPj 

270-685-5594 
Fckphonc Numbel 

-- kkramae@oolwireless.net 
(EfnnJl Mdius) 

(For each statement below, the Applicant should check either "YES' or "NO".) 

1, a. 

b. 

2. 

3. 

4. a. 

b, 

C. 

In its most recent calendar year of operation, Applicant had $5,000,000 or less in gross 
annual revenue. 

Applicant operates two or more divisions that provide different types of utility service. 
In the most recent calendar year of operation, Applicant had $5,000,000 or less in 
gross annual revenue from the division for which a rate adjustment is sought 

Applicant has filed an annual report with the Public Service Commission for the past 
year and the two previous years. 

Applicant's records are kept separate from other commonly-owned enterprises. 

Applicant is a corporation. A copy of its articles of incorporation and all amendments 
are attached to this application or were filed with the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 

Applicant is  a limited liability company. A copy of i ts articles of organization and all 
amendments are attached to this aoolication or were filed with the Public Service 
Commission in Case No. 

Applicant i s  not a corporation or a limited liability company. 

NO 

0 

0 

0 
El 

a 

D 

mailto:kkramae@oolwireless.net


ARF Applicaiion Form - OW1 5/2011 

d. 

e. 

5. a. 

b. 

6. a. 

b. 

C. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

Applicant is a water district organized pursuant to KRS Chapter 74. 

Applicant is a water association organized pursuant to KRS Chapter 273. 

A paper copy of this application has been mailed to Office of Rate Intervention, Office 
of Attorney General, 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200, Frankfort, Kentucky 40607 

An electronic copy of this application has been electronically mailed to Office of Rate 
Intervention, Office of Attorney General at rateintervention@ag.ky.gov, 

Applicant has 20 or fewer customers or is a sewer utility and has mailed written notice 
of the proposed rate adjustment to each of its customers no later than the date this 
application was filed with the Public Service Commission. A copy of this notice is 
attached to this application. (Attach a copy of customer notice.) 

Applicant has more than 20 customers, is not a sewer utility, and has included written 
notice of the proposed rate adjustment with customer bills that were mailed by the 
date on which the application was filed.. A copy of this notice is attached to this 
application. (Attach a copy of customer notice.) 

Applicant has more than 20 customers, is not a sewer utility, and has made 
arrangements to publish notice once a week for three (3) consecutive weeks in a 
prominent manner in a newspaper of general circulation in its service area, the first 
publication having been made by the date on which this Application was filed. A 
copy of this notice is attached to this applicatlon. (Attach a copy of customer 
notice.) 

Applicant requires a rate adjustment for the reasons set forth in the attachment 
entitled "Reasons for Application," (Attach completed "Reasons for Application" 
form.) 

Applicant proposes to charge the rates that are set forth in the attachment entitled 
"Current and Proposed Rates." (Attach completed "Current and Proposed Rates" 
form.) 

Applicant proposes to use its most recent annual report as the test period to 
determine the reasonableness of its proposed rates, This annual report is for the 12 
months ending December 31, 2010 . 
Applicant has reason to believe that some of the revenue and expense items set forth 
in its most recent annual report have or will change and proposes to adjust the test 
period amount of these items to reflect these changes. A statement of the test period 
amount, expected changes, and reasons for each expected change is set forth in the 
attachment "Statement of Adjusted Operations.'' (Attach a completed copy of 
appropriate "Statement of Adjusted Operations" form and any invoices, letters, 
contracts, receipts or other documents that support the expected change in 
costs.) 

Based upon test period operations, and considering any known and measurable 
adjustments, Applicant requires additional revenues of $-. 265.81 8 and total 
revenues from service rates of $ , The manner in which these amounts 
were calculated is set forth in the attachment "Revenue Requirement Calculation". 
(Attach a completed "Revenue Requirement Calculation" form.) 

1.581.342 

Sheet 2 of G 

mailto:rateintervention@ag.ky.gov


ARF Application Fortv . O W 1  W011 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15.a. 

b. 

C. 

16. a. 

b. 

C. 

17. 

YES NO 
As of the date of the filing of this application, Applicant had 4.644 customers. 

A billing analysis of Applicant's current and proposed rates i s  attached to this 
application. (Attach a completed "Billing Analysis" form.) 

Applicant's depreciation schedule of utility plant in service i s  attached. (Attach a 
schedule that shows per account group: the asset's original cost, accumulated 
depreciation balance as of the end of the test period, the useful lives assigned to 
each asset and resulting depreciation expense.) 

Applicant has outstanding evidences of indebtedness, such as mortgage agreements, 
promissory notes, or bonds. 

Applicant has attached to this applicatlon a copy of each outstanding evidence of 
indebtedness (e.g., mortgage agreement, promissory note, bond resolution). 

Applicant has attached an amortization schedule for each outstanding evidence of 
indebtedness, 

0 
Applicant is  not required to file state and federal tax returns. 

Applicant is required to file state and federal tax returns. 

E l 0  
C I a  

Applicant's most recent state and federal tax returns are attached to this Application. 
(Attach a copy of returns.) 

Approximately 76.6 (Insert dollar amount or percentage of total utility 0 
plant) of Applicant's total utility plant was recovered through the sale of real estate 
lots or other contributions. 

I am authorized by the Applicant to sign and file this application on the Applicant's behalf, have read 
and completed this application, and to the best of my knowledge all the information contained in this 
application and i ts  attachments is true and correct. n 

Signed - 

Date /I - $3 -/( 
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

Before me appeared I 6 , who after being duly sworn, stated that 
he/she had read and completed this applica6on, th& he/she is authorized to sign and flle this application on 
behalf of the Applicant, and that to the best of his/her knowledge all the information contained in this 
application and its attachments is true and correct. 

My commission expires: ,202)I d4/2? 

Sheet 3 of G 



ARF Application Form - 08/15/.?011 

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 
(Indicate all documents submitted by checking box) 

Applicant's Articles of Incorporation, Articles of Organization, or Limited Partnership 
Agreement. 

All amendments to Applicant's Articles of Incorporation, Articles of Organization, or 
Limited Partnership Agreement. 

a Customer Notice of Proposed Rate Adjustment 

"Reasons for Application'' Form 

"Current and Proposed Rates'' Form 

"Statement of Adjusted Operations" Form 

"Revenue Requirements Calculation" Form 

"Billing Analysis" Form 

Depreciation Schedule 

Outstanding Debt Instruments (Le., Bond Resolutions, Mortgages, Promissory Notes, 
Amortization Schedules.) 

State Tax Return 

c] Federal Tax Return 

Sheet 3 of 6 



meet the expanding needs of its service area, and to cover its debt service requirements 



ARF kpglicaiio11 Form - 06/75/2011 

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES FORM 
(List Applicant’s Current and Proposed Rates) 

Custowr Charae: 
5/8”x3/4“ Meter 
1” Meter 
1 1/2” Meter 
2” Meter 
3” Meter 
4” Meter 
6” Meter 
8 Meter 

Volumetric Rate: 
First 20,000 
Over 20,000 

Wholesale Rate 

Existing Proposed Difference Difference 
Rates Rates Dollar Percent- 

$ 1.49 
$ 373 
$ 7.46 
$ 1493 
$ 000 
$ 0.00 
$ 0.00 
$ 0.00 

$ 350 
$ 273 

$ 242 

$ 325 
$ 4.55 
$ 585 
$ 9.43 
$ 3575 
$ 4550 
$ 68.25 
$ 94.25 

$ 4.08 
$ 300 

$ 2.42 

$ 176 
$ 082 
$ ( 1  61) 
$ (5.50) 
$ 3575 
$ 4550 
$ 6825 
$ 9425 

$ 058 
$ 027 

$i 000 

118 12% 
21 -98% 
(21 6)% 
(36 8)% 
NIA 
N/A 
NIA 
NIA 

16 6% 
9 89% 

NIA 

Sheet 6 of G 



CUSTOMER NOTICE 

West Daviess County Water District has applied to the Public Service 
Commission for an adjustment of rates in the total amount of $1,581,342 on an annual 
basis, which is an increase of $266,031 or approximately 20.23 percent over normalized 
revenues from water sales of $1,315,311. 

The estimated amount of the total increase per customer clasdmeter size is: 

Reauested Increase 

Customer Charaer 
5/8"x3/4" Meter 
1 Meter 
1 112" Meter 
2" Meter 
3" Meter 
4" Meter 
6" Meter 
8 Meter 

Wholesale Rate 
Totals 

Dollar Percentage 

$ 231,686 
21,856 
4,208 
6,926 

469 
4,460 
1,271 

0 
0 

$ 270,876 

85.5% 
8.1% 
1.6% 
2.6% 
0.2% 
1.6% 
0 3% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

100.0% 

The comparison of the present and proposed rates of the West Daviess County 
Water District is as foilaws: 

Customer Charm: 
5/8"x3/4" Meter 
1" Meter 
I 1/2' Meter 
2" Meter 
3" Meter 
4" Meter 
6 Meter 
8" Meter 

Existing 
Rates 

$ 1.49 
$ 3.73 
$ 7.46 
$ 14.93 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ - 

" 

- 
- 

Proposed 
Rates 

$ 3.25 
$ 455 
$ 5.85 
$ 9.43 
$ 35.75 
$ 45.50 
$ 68.25 
$ 94.25 

Difference 
Dollar 

$ 1.76 
$ 0.82 
$ (1.61) 
$ (5.50) 
$ 35.75 
$ 45-50 
$ 68.25 
$ 94.25 

Difference 
Percentage 

118 12% 
21.98% 

-2 1.58% 
-36.84% 
NIA 
N/A 
N/A 
NIA 

Volumetric Rate. 
First 20,000 $ 3.50 $ 4.08 $ 0,58 
Over 20,000 $ 2.73 $ 3.00 $ 0.27 9.89% 

16.57% 

Wholesale Rate $ 2.42 $ 2.42 $ - N/A 
Average Bill $ 1899 $ 23.65 $ 4.66 24.54% 



IMPACT ON AVERAGE CUSTOMER BILL 

Average Bill 
5/8"x3/4" Meter 
1" Meter 
1 112" Meter 
2" Meter 
3" Meter 
4" Meter 
6" Meter 
8 Meter 

Average 
Monthly Usage 

5,000 

56,560 

1 1,512 
19,184 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

Existing 
Rates 

$ 1949 
$ 4373 
$ 7446 
$ 18474 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

Proposed 
Rates 

$ 2325 
$ 51 55 
$ 8385 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

$ 200.71 

Difference 
Dollar 

$ 3 76 
$ 7.82 
$ 9 39 
$ 1597 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

Difference 
Percentage 

19 29% 
17 88% 
12.61% 
8 64% 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by the West Daviess 
County Water District; however, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be 
charged that differ from the proposed rates contained in this notice. 

Any corporation, association, or person with a substantial interest in the matter 
may submit a written request to intervene to the Public Service Commission at the 
address shown below. Copies of the application may be obtained at na charge by 
contacting West Daviess County Water District at the address below. Any person may 
examine the rate application and any other filings at the offices of West Daviess County 
Water District or the Public Service Commission. 

West Daviess County Water District 
3400 Bittel Road 
Owensbora, Kentucky 42301 

Telephone: 270-685-5594 

Public Service Cammissian 
2 1 1 Sower Boulevard 
P.O. Box 615 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 
Telephone: 502-564-3940 

Persons may also view and download a copy of the rate application through the Public 
Service Commission's website at psc.ky.gov. 

http://psc.ky.gov


Attachment: Statement of Adjusted Operations 
Utility: West Daviess County Water District 

Operating Revenues: 
Revenue - Metered Water Sales 
Other Operating Revenues: 

Forfeited Discounts 
Miscellaneous Service Revenues 
Miscellaneous Service Revenues 

Total Operating Revenues 
Total Other Operating Revenues 

Operating Expenses: 
Operation & Maintenance: 

Salaries & Wages - Employees 
Salaries &Wages - Commissioners 
Employee Pension & Benefits 
Purchased Water 
Purchased Power 
Materials & Supplies 
Contractual Services - Eng 
Contractual Services - Accounting 
Contractual Services - Testing 
Rental Real BuildinglReaI Prop 
Transportation 
Insurance - Gen. Liability 
Insurance - Workers Compensation 
Advertising 
Bad Debt Expense 
Miscellaneous 

Total Operation & Maintenance 
Depreciation 
Taxes Other Than Income: 

Payroll Taxes 
PSC Assessment 

Utility Operating Expenses 
Net Utility Operating Income 
Other Income & Deductions: 

interest Income 
Interest Expense 

Net lncome Available for Debt Service 

2009 Pro Forma Adj Pro Forma 
Adjustments Ref. Operations - Annual Report 

$ 17,892 $ 
14,495 
16,114 

$ 48,501 $ 0 
$ 1,370,304 $ (692 79) 

0 
0 
0 

$ 243,906 $ 8,615 
9,000 0 

100,224 8,527 
70 1,436 7,239 
28,443 0 
62,853 (14,551) 

360 0 
6,100 0 
4,800 0 
4,348 0 

22,888 0 
14,031 1,601 
4,404 (88) 

363 0 
3,805 0 

10,734 0 
$ 1,217,695 $ 11,343 

208,778 1,69 1 

18,957 (160) 
1,949 0 

$ 1,447,379 $ 12,874 
$ (77,075) $ (1 9,153) 

31,210 0 
1,675 0 

$ (47,540) $ (I 9, I 53 j 

Statement of Adjusted Operations 

(a) 1,315,524 

$ 17,892 
14,495 
16,114 

$ 48,501 
$ 1,364,025 

(b) $ 25232 1 
9,000 

( 4  108,751 
( 4  708,675 

28,443 
(e) 48,302 

360 
6,100 
4,800 
4,348 

22,888 
(0 15,632 
tg) 4,316 

363 
3,805 

10,734 
$ 1,229,038 

(h) 210,469 

0) 18,797 
1,949 

$ 1,460,253 
$ (96,228) 

31,210 
1,675 

$ (66,693) 

Page 1 of 5. 



Attachment: Pro Forma Adjustments 
Utility: 

(a) Revenue from Water Sales: This adjustment reflects the results of Commission Staffs billing 
analysis and the current tariffed rate 

Normalized Revenue Water Sales 4,644 368,049,190 1,315,524 
Annual Report Totals 4,673 368,050,000 1,321,803 
Difference (29) (810) (6,279) 

(b) Salaries & Waqes: As a cost savings measure, West Daviess WD and Southeast Daviess WD share staff 
Therefore, all payroll related costs are allocated to each District uslng a 45/55 ratio The Districts' allocation 
factors are based upon fhe ratio of Utility Plant In Service and the ratio of revenues When the Districts' 
performed their calculations, bofh ratios produced similar results Commission Staff reviewed the 20 10 ratlos, 
which support the 45/55 allocation used in the test period Staff is applying the 201 1 wages to the hours worked 
during the 2010 test period and applying the 45/55 allocation 

West Daviess County Water District 

Customers Gallons Revenue 

Payment Wage Rates 2010 Pro Forma 
Employee Method Regular Overtlme Hrs. Salaries 

p e w  Higdon Hourly $ 25 72 22550 $ 62,403 
Patty 
Nick 
Billy 
Jeff 
Adam 
Beth 
Keith 
Tommy 
Teresa 
Gail 
Sabrina 
Laura 

Anderson 
Horsman 
Higdon 
Johnson 
Mils 
Frey 
Krampe 
Cecil 
Doyle 
Carlock 
Baker 
Broakley 

Hourly 
Hourly 
Salary 
Hourly 
Hourly 
Hourly 
Salary 
Hourly 
Hourly 
Hourly 
Hourly 
Hourly 

Pro Forma Salaries & Wages - Employees 
Multiplied by: Allocation Factors 
Allocated Pro Forma Salaries &Wages - Emp 
Less: Reported Salaries &Wages - Employees 
Pro Forma Adjustments 

24 91 
16 89 

3.796 08 
20 18 
12 56 
13 21 

2,912 67 

12 81 
12 86 
13 20 

20 18 

0 00 
121 w 

37 50 
0 00 
0 50 

72 00 
0 00 
0 00 
0 50 

N/A 

N1A 

52,012 
38,332 
91,106 
43,27 1 
26,225 
27.592 
69,904 
44.315 
26.747 
26.852 
27.572 

11 89 0.00 24,826 
457.00 $ 561,157 

West Southeast 
Daviess WD Daviess WD 

$ 567.157 $ 567,157 
45% 55% 

$ 252,521 $ 308,636 
243,906 297,238 

$ 8,615 $ 11,398 

(c) Ernplovee Pension and Benefits: Commisslon Staffs adjustment is based upon the current employer 
retirement contribution rate, the pro forma salaries and wages, the current employee insurance premiums. and 
the 45155 allocation between the two distrlcls 

Employee Insurance Benefits Employee 
Health Life B Retirement 

Employee Insurance Dental MO Dlsabllily 11.00% Totals 
Patty Anderson $ 8.552 $ 444% 359 $ 6,864 $ 16.219 
Sabrina 
Laura 
Gail 
Tommy 
Teresa 
Beth 
Billy 
Perry 
Nick 
Jeff 
Keilh 
Adam 

Baker 
Broakley 
Carlock 
Cecil 
Doyle 
Frey 
Higdon 
Higdon 
Horsman 
Johnson 
Krampe 
Mils 

14.004 
19,913 
7,947 

16,796 
8,398 
17,879 
14.004 
15,482 
4,826 
20,226 

20,226 

23 1 
231 
23 1 
695 
444 
23 1 
695 
695 
444 
23 1 
695 

217 
215 
175 
303 
200 
185 
576 
386 
204 
232 
32 1 

5,721 
4,217 
10.022 
4.760 
2.885 
3,035 
7,689 
4,875 
2,942 
2.954 
3.033 

20.173 
24.576 
18,375 
25,984 
20,325 
11,849 
26.839 
19.960 
19.072 
8,243 
24,275 

2,649 231 168 2,731 5.779 
$ 170,902 $ 5,490 $ 3,541 $ 61,728 $ 241,669 

Pro Forma Adjustments Page 2 of 5. 



Attachment: Pro Forma Adjustments 
Utility: West Daviess County Water District 

Pro Forma Salaries & Wages - Employees 
Less: Reported Salaries 8 Wages - Employees 
Allocated Pro Forma Salaries 8 Wages - Emp 
Less: Reported Salaries & Wages - Employees 
Pro Forma Adjustments 

West Soulheast 
Daviess WD Daviess WD 

5 241,669 $ 241.669 
45% 55% 

5 108,751 5 132,916 
'l00.224 122,708 

$ 8,527 5 10,210 

(d) Purchased Water: Commission Staff applied the current water rate being charged by the 
Owensboro Municipal system to the test-period water purchases. . .  

Owensboro Municipal Water ti Sewer System 
Meter Meter Meter 

Service #31963782 #31963928 #70084591 Total 

12/30109 01/29/10 20,420,000 2,240,900 7,236,000 29,896,900 
0 1/29/10 02/26/10 20,575,000 2,254,500 6,205,000 29,034,500 
02/26/ 1 0 03/31/10 22,021,000 2,397,100 4,896,000 29,314,100 
03/3.1/10 04/30110 22,059,000 2,390,000 7,111,000 31,560,000 
04/30/10 05/28/10 2 1,526,000 2,069,400 7,275,000 30,870,400 
05/28/10 06/30/10 26,869,000 1,677,600 18,037,000 46,583,600 
06/30/1# 07/30/10 28,976,000 2,653,000 14,680,000 46,309,000 
07/30/10 08/31/10 29,608,000 2,323,100 12,430,000 44,361,100 
0813 11 10 09/30/10 24,445,000 1,850,200 I 1,974,000 38,269,200 
09/30/10 10/29/10 26,133,000 1,519,400 7,644,000 35,296,400 
1 0129/10 11/30/10 26,248,000 2,128,200 7,983,000 36,359,200 
I 1 I3QllO 12/30/10 23,271.000 2,248,800 6,126,000 31,645,800 

Totals 292,151,000 25,752,200 11 1,597,000 429,500,200 

From TO Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons 

Total Gallons Purchased 
Multiplied by: Current Rate per 1,000 Gallons 
Pro Forma Purchased Water Expense 
Less: Reported Purchased Water Expense 
Pro Forma Adjustment 

429,500,200 
$ 1.65 
$ 708,675 

70 1,436 
$ 7,239 

(e) Materials & Suuulies: This adjustment removes capital items that were incorreclly expensed in the test 
period 

Vendor Description Amount 
Hayden Electric Panish Avenue Station - 2 Water Pumps $ (6,311) 
ITM lnc (2,940) 
ITM Inc Meter Change Out 243 Meters at $10 (2,430) 
ITM Inc. (2,870) 

Total Capital Expenditures $ (14,551) 

Meter Change Out - 294 Meters at $10 

Meter Change Out - 287 Meters at $10 

(0 Insurance: Commission Staff is adjusting general liabiiily insurance expense to reflect the current premium 
WoC All Lines Fund 0710 111 1 - 07/01/12 $ 15,632 
Less: Reported Expense 14,031 

Pro Forma Adjustment - General Liab cl 1,601 

(g) Workers' Comoensation Insurance: Commlssion Staff is adjusting workers' compensalion insurance 
expense to reflect the current premium 

KAoC Workers Compensation Fund 07/07/11 - 07/01/12 $ 9.590 

Allocated Workers Compensation Premium $ 4.316 
Less: Reported Workers Compensation Premium 4,404 

Multiplied by: Allocation Factors 45% 

Pro Forma Adjustment - Workers Comp (88) 
Pro Forma Adjustment - Insurance $ 1,513 

Pro Forma Adjustments Page 3 of 5. 



Attachment: Pro Forma Adjustments 
Utility: 

(h) Depreclation: This adjustment reflects a full-year of depreciation for items capitalized In 2010; the removal 
of a Chevy truck that Is hilly depreciated. and depreciating Items that were incorrectly expensed 

West Daviess County Water District 

Test Period Depreclation 
DeP ExP cost Life Expense Adjustment 

(1) Normalized Depreciation (Full Year): 
Meters $ 1,737 5 69,480 20 $ 3,474 $ 1,737 

IceMaker $ 71 $ 1,193 7 $  170 99 

ChevyTruck $ 2,384 $ 11,922 5 (2,384) 

2 Water Pumps $ 6.311 20 316 
Change Out - 294 Meters $ 2,940 20 147 

Meter Ins. $ 1,242 $ 49,671 20 $ 2,484 1,242 
TouchRead !§ 535 $ 4,013 5 $  803 268 

(2) items Fully Depreciated in Test-Period 

(3) Items Expensed in Test-Period: 

Change Out - 243 Meters $ 2,430 20 122 
Change Out 287 Meters $ 2,070 20 144 

Pro Forma Adjustment $ 1.691 

(i) Pavroll Taxes: Commission Staff is applying the payroll tax rate lo the normaliied saleries and wages 
expense, and the 45/55 allocation between the two districts 

FICA 
ProForma $ 76.000 

Employee 
Perry Higdon 
Patty Anderson 
Nick Horsrnan 
Billy Higdon 
Jeff .Johnson 
Adam Mlls 
Beth Frey 
Keith Krarnpe 
Tommy Cecil 
Teresa Doyle 
Gail Carlock 
Sabrina Baker 
Laura Broakley 
Pro Forma Totals 

Pro Forma Payroll Taxes 
Multiplied by: Allocation Factors 
Allocated Pro Forma Payroll Taxes 
Less: Reported Payroli Taxes 
Pro Forma Adjustments 

Payroll 
$ 62,403 

52,012 
38,332 
91,108 
43,277 
26,225 
27.592 
69.904 
44.315 
26.747 
26,852 
27.572 

7.65% 
$ 4.774 

3.979 
2,932 
5,814 
3,310 
2,006 
2,111 
5,348 
3,390 
2,046 
2,054 
2.109 

24,826 1,899 
$ 561,157 $ 41,772 

West Southeast 
Daviess WD Daviess WD 

$ 41.772 $ 41.772 
45% 55% 

$ 10.797 $ 22.975 
18,957 23,037 

$ (160) $ (62L 

Pro Forma Adjustments Page 4 of 5 



Attachment: 
Utility: 

Revenue Requirement and Cash Flow 
West Daviess County Water District 

Operating Ratio 
Net Pro Forma Operating Expenses $ 1,460,253 
Divided by: Operating Ratio 
Subtotal 
Add: Interest Expense 
Total Revenue Requirement 
Less: Other Income & Deductions 
Revenue Requirement from Operations 
Less: Other Operating Revenues 
Revenue Requirement - Water Sales 
Less: Pro Forma Revenue -Water Sales 
Requested Increase 
Percentage Increase 

+ 1,675 
$ 1,661,053 

48,50.1 
$ 1,561,342 

1,315,524 
$ 265,818 

20.206% 

Cash Flow 
Total Revenue Requirement $ 1,661,053 
Less: Operating Expenses 
Net Operating income 
Add: Depreciation & Amortization 
Sub-total 
Less: Debt Service 
Net Cash Flow 

1,460,253 
$ 200,800 
+ 2 10,469 
$ 41 1,269 

0 
$ 41 1,269 

Revenue Requirement and 
Cash Flow Page 5 of 5. 



West Daviess County Water District 

Billing Analysis 

Current Rate 



SUMMARY 
Test Period From: January through December 2010 

Meter Size -- 
518 inch 
1 inch 
1 .5  inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
Wholesale 
Totals 

Gallons Sold 
251,697,240 
42,503,870 
12,891,380 
28,732,300 

554,000 
14,883,300 
2,064,000 

14,723,100 
368,049,190 

Revenue 
$947,369 

148,069 
U,702 
90,897 

1,863 
40,995 
5,999 

35,630 
$1,315,523 

Meter Size: 518 inch 
FIRST OVER 

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 20,000 
FIRST 20,000 50078 224,810,120 224,810,120 

OVER 20,000 74 7 26,887,120 14,820,000 12,067,120 
508 19 251,697,240 239,630,120 12,067,120 

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT 

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE 
CUSTOMER CHARGE 50819 $1 49 $75,720 

FIRST 20,000 239,630,120 3 50 838,705 
OVER 20,000 12,067,120 2.73 32,943 

TOTAL 50819 251,697,240 $947,369 

Meter Size: I inch 
OVER FIRST 

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 20,000 
FIRST 20,000 3353 16,936,850 16,936,850 

OVER 20,000 339 25,567,020 6,780,000 18,787,020 
3692 42,503,870 23,716,850 18,787,020 

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT 

- BILLS GALLONS RATE RWENUE 
CUSTOMER CHARGE 3692 $3.73 $13,771 

FIRST 20,000 23,7 16,850 3 50 83,009 
OVER 20,000 18,787,020 2.73 51,289 

TOTAL 3692 42,503,870 $148,069 



Meter Size: 1.5 inch 
FIRST OVER 

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 20,oao 
FIRST 20,000 498 2,357,980 2,357,980 

174 10,533,400 3,480,000 7,053,400 
672 12,891,380 5,837,980 7,053,400 

OVER 2 0 m ~  __.__ 

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT 

BILLS _- GALLONS RATE REWENUE 
CUSTOMER CHARGE 672 $7 46 $5,013 

FIRST 20,000 5,837,980 3 50 20,433 
OVER 20,000 -,-- 7,053,400 2.73 19,256 

TOTAL 672 12,891,380 $44,702 

Meter Size: 2 inch 
FIRST OVER 

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 20,000 
FIRST 20,000 261 1,389,460 1,389,460 

OVER 20,000 247 27,342.840 4,940,000 22,402.840 
508 28,732,300 6,329,460 22,402,840 

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT 

BILLS GALLONS-- RATE RWENUE - 
CUSTOMER CHARGE 508 $14 93 $7,584 

FIRST 20,000 6,329,460 3 50 22,153 
OVER 20,000 22,402,840 2.73 61,160 

TOTAL 508 28,732,300 $90,897 

Meter Size: 3 inch 
FIRST OVER 

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 20,000 -- 
FIRST- 20,000 1 2,000 2,aoo 

OVER 20,000 11 - 552,000 220,000 332,000 
12 554,000 222,000 332,000 

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT 

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE 
CUSTOMER CHARGE 12 $14 93 $179 

OVER 20,000 332,000 2.73 $906 
TOTAL 12 554,000 $1,863 

FIRST 20,000 222,000 3 50 $777 



Meter Size: 4 inch 
FIRST OVER 

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 20,000 
FIRST- 20,000 0 0 0 

OVER 20,000 12 14,883,300 240,000 14,643,300 
12 14,883,300 240,000 14,643,300 

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT 

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE 
CUSTOMER CHARGE 12 $14 93 $179 

FIRST 20,000 240,000 3 50 84Q 
OVER 20,000-- - 14,643,300 2 73- 39,976 

TOTAL 12 14,883,300 $40,995 

Meter Size: 6 inch 
FIRST OVER 

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 20,000 
FIRST 20,QOO 0 0 0 

OVER 20,000 12 2,064,000 240,000 1,824,000 
12 2,064,000 240,000 1,824,000 

REVENUE BY RATE 1NCREMENT 

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE 
CUSTOMER CHARGE 12 $14.93 $179 

FIRST 20,000 240,000 3 50 $840 
OVER 20,000 1,824.000 2.73 $4,980 

TOTAL 12 2,064,000 $5,999 



West Daviess County Water District 

Billing Analysis 

Proposed Rate 



Billing Analysis for: West Daviess County Water Dlstrict 
Test Period From: January through December 2010 

Meter Size Gallons Sold Revenue 
518 inch 25 1,697,240 1 , 179,054 
1 inch 42,503,870 169,924 
1 5 inch 12,89 1,380 48,9 10 
2 inch 28,732,300 97,823 
3 inch 554,000 2,33 1 

6 inch 2,064,000 7,270 
Wholesale 14,723,100 35,630 
Totals 368,049,190 1,586,398 

4 inch 14,883,300 45,455 

Meter Size: 5/8 inch 
FIRST OVER 

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 20,000 
FIRST 20,000 50078 224~31 o, 120 224,810,i 20 

OVER 20,000 741 26,887,120 14,820,000 12,067,120 
50819 251,697,240 239,630,120 12,067,120 

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT 

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE 
CUSTOMER CHARGE 5081 9 $3.25 $165,162 

FIRST 2 ~ 0 0 0  239,630,120 4 a8 $977,69 1 

TOTAL 50819 251,697,240 $1,179,054 
OVER 20,000 - 12,067,120 3.00 $36,201 

Meter Size: 1 inch 
OVER FIRST 

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 20,000- 
FIRST 20,000 3353 16,936,850 16,936,850 

OVER 20,000 339 25,567,020 6,780,000 18,787,020 
3692 42,503,870 23,716,850 18,787,020 

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT 

BILLS - GALLONS - RATE REVENUE 
CUSTOMER CHARGE 3692 $4 55 $16,799 

FIRST 20,000 23,7 16,850 4 08 $96,765 
NEXT 20,000 18,787,020 3.00 $56,36 1 

TOTAL 3692 42,503,870 $1 69,924 



Meter Size: 1.5 inch 
FIRST OVER 

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 20,000 
FIRST 20,000 498 2,357,980 2,357,980 

OVER 20,000 174 10,533,400 3,480,000 7,053,400 
672 12,891,380 5,837,980 7,053,400 

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT 

FIRST 
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE 

672 $5.85 $3,931 
FIRST 20,000 5,837,980 4 08 $23,819 
OVER 20,000 7,053,400 3.00 $21,160 

TOTAL 672 12,891,380 $48,910 

Meter Size: 2 inch 
FIRST OVER 

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 20,000 
FIRST 20,000 26 I 1,389,460 I ,389,460 

OVER 20,000 247 27,342,840 4,940,000 22,402,840 
508 28,732,300 6,329,460 22,402,840 

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT 

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE 
CUSTOMER CHARGE 508 $9 43 $4,790 

FIRST 20,000 6,329,460 4 08 $25,824 
OVER 20,000 22,402,840 3.00 $67,209 

TOTAL 508 28,732,300 $97,823 

Meter Size: 3 inch 
FIRST OVER 

USAGE BILLS GALL0 N S 20,000 20,000 
FIRST 20,000 1 2,000 2,000 

OVER 20,000 1 1  552,000 220,000 332,000 
12 554,000 222,000 332,000 

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT 

BILLS GALLONS .~ RATE REVENUE - 
CUSTOMER CHARGE 12 $35 75 $429 

FIRST 20,000 222,000 4,08 $906 
OVER 20,000 __ 332,000 3.00 $996 

TOTAL 12 554,000 $2,331 



Meter Size: 4 inch 
FIRST OVER 

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 20,000 
FIRST 20,000 0 0 0 

OVER 20,000 12 14,883,300 240,000 14,643,300 
12 14,883,300 240,000 14,643,300 

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 
FIRST 20,000 
OVER 20,000 

TOTAL 

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE 
12 $45 50 $546 

240,000 4 08 $979 
14,643,300 3.00 $43,930 

12 14,883,300 $45,455 

Meter Size: 6 inch 
FIRST OVER 

USAGE BILLS - GALLONS 20,000 20,000 --- 
FIRST 20,000 0 0 0 

OVER 20,000 - 12 2,064,000 240,000 1,824,000 
12 2,064,000 240,000 1,824,000 

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT 

BILLS GALLONS RATE, REVENUE 
12 $68 25 $819 

FIRST 20,000 240,000 4 08 $979 
OVER 20,000 1,824,000 3.00 - $5.472 

TOTAL 12 2,064,000 $7,270 



West Daviess County Water District 

Cost of Service Study 



I I 
Allocation of Plant Value 

T' 

Land & Land Rights 
Structures & Improvements 
Pumping Equipment 
Dist Reservoirs & Standpipes 
Transmission & Distribution Mains 
Meters & m e r  Installation 
Hydrants 
Subtotal 

Allocation Percentages 

Total Commodity Demand -- Customer 
I.- $38,233 $38,233 

649,954 649,954 
36,190 36,190 

2,152,463 2,152,463 
4,139,755 4,139,755 
1,6 15,110 1,615,110 

2 13,784 
$8,845,489 $7,016,595 $1,828,894 

100% 79.3% 20.7% 

2 13.784 

Office Furniture & Equipment .__ 

Transportation Equipment 
Power Operated Equipment 
Communications Equipment ___ 
Tool Shop & Garage 
Subtotal -_ 
Total 
Percentages 

Source: 20'1 0 PSC Annual Report 

36,395 1- 28,861 7,534 
67,022 53,148 13,874 
72,982 57,875 15,107 

-. 4,449 3,528 92 1 

$189,489 $150,265, $39,224 
$9,034.978 $7,166,860 $1,868,118 

100% 79.3% 20.7% 

8,641 



-- Allocation of Depreciation 
--I- 

Total Commodity Demand Customer 
I_____------ 

Structures & Improvements $268,705 $268,705 _- 
Pumping Equipment 36,189 36,189 
Dist. Reservoirs & Standpipes 274,611 274,611 
Transmission & Distribution-Mains 1,689,652 1,689.652 

482,893. Meters 
70.453 Hydrants 70.453 

Subtotal -- $21822,503 - $2,269,157 $553,346, 
Allocation Percentages - 80.4% 19.6% 

Communications Equipment $4,449 .I $3,577 $872 - 

.--- .- 482,893 __ - - ~  
- - ~ .  

-.- 

Office Furniture & Equipment 29,495 -_ 23,714 5878.1 
Power Operated Equipment 26,555 _" - I 21 350 5,205 

Source: 20 10 PSC Annual Report 

66,426 53,407 13,019 

- $128,051 $102,953 $25,098 
- 1,126 905 221 - 

Total $2,950,554 $2,372.1 I O  
- 80.4% 

$578,444. 
19.6% 



Allocation of Operation & Maintenance Expense 
.- 

Total Commodity Demand Customer 
Salaries & Wages - $243,99 1 $964,329 $79,662 

. Pensions & Benefits 104,966 I 72,92 1 32,045 
Purchased Water 708,675 708,67 5 

28,443 4,266 15644 8,533 Purchased Power -- 
Materials & Supplies 48,302 34569 13,733 

Transportation 22,888 16,022 6,866 
Insurance -Workers Comp 4,316 2,995 1321 
Bad Debt Expense .- 3,805 3,805 
Miscellaneous -. 10,734 , 7,514 3,220 

I-__ __._-_. A $(181,280 
Less Commodity I (712,941) 1 I I 

Total $468,339 I $314,354 I $153,985 

$712,941 $314,354 $153,985 

Allocation Percentages 100% I I 67.1% I 32.9% 
1 I 

Salaries Officers $9,000 $6,039 ----A $2 961 
Salaries Employees 8,530 5,724 2,806 
Pension & Benefits-Admin 3,785 2,540 1,245 
Insurance-General Liability 15,632 10,489 5,143 
Contractual Sewices Acct. 6,100 4,093 2,007 

4 348 ~ _ .  2,918 1,430 Rental of Building 

Payroll Taxes 18,797 12,613 6,184 
PSC Assessment 1,949 1,308 64 1 

Subtotal $68,504 -- $45,968 $22,536- 

----A 

~ A d v e C E ! !  .-.-.-. ~ _I__..._--- 363 244 119 



' Allocation of Cost of Service To Wholesale Customer 

General Water Service Cost $1,661,054 $712,941 $687,446 $260,667 
, Less: Interest Income (31,2 10) (3 1,210) 

Other Operating Revenues (48,501) (48,501) 

Revenue ,Required from Rates $'l,581 ,343 $712,941 $681,446 $180,956 
-..-----I_ - -. 

Allocated to Wholesale" $35,630 $18,171 $17,459 0 
Amount Allocated to Retail $1,565,992 $694,770 $669,987 $180,956 

157,907 

*NOTE: At this time West Daviess is not requesting to adjust its current wholesale rate and has reduced the 
Revenue Requirement from Rates for the Retail Customers by the revenue derived from our wholesale 
customers We calculated the adjustment to the Commodity and Demand by the percentage of these two 
categories to the total of these two categories of the Revenue Required from Rates 

Wholesale Rate 
Total Wholesale Sales 

Current 
Gallons Rate 

14,723,100 2 42 $35,630 



-- 
Calculation of Water Rates 

Weighted Sales for Demand: 
Thousand Gallons 
Percent 

Total __ - First 20,000 Over 20,000 
Actual W a t e r e s :  

2 1 
629,540,500 552,432,820 77,107,680 

100% 87.8% 12.2% 

Thousand Gallons 353,324,090 276,216,410 
Percent 100% 78.2% 

$694,770 
$669,987 

$1,364,757 

_.)___ $543,3 1 0 $151,460. 

$1,13 1,559 $233,198 , 

588,249 81,738 

Allocation of Customer Costs: 

Number of Bills 
180,956 
.---L-.--. 55 727 

-__.--- 

3.25 --- ---..- 
Volumetric Rate 

- 
-II_ 

$4.1 0 $3.02 

'NOTE: 

At this time West Daviess is not requesting to adjust its current wholesale rate 
and has reduced the Revenue Requirement of the Volumetric Costs portion for 
the Retail Customers by the revenue derived from our wholesale customers. 



I Revenue Calculations of New Rates 

-- 
--- 

Customer Charge 
5/8"x314" Meter 
1" Meter 
1 112'' Meter 
2" Meter 
3" Meter 
4" Meter 
6 Meter 
8" Meter 
Customer Charge Total 

--- 

I 
Bills I Gallons Rate Revenue 

50,819 $3.25 $165,162 
3,692 4.55 $16,799 

672 5.85 $3,931 - 
508 9.43 $4,790 

12 35.75 $429 - 
12 45.50 $546 
12 68.25 $819 

94.25 $0 0 ~ I _  

55,727- $392,476 

--- 
--I 

276,216,410 
77,107,68D 

4.08 $1,126,963 
3.00 231,323 

$1,358,286 

14,723,100 

NOTE: The Volumetric Rate has been adjusted by $0 02 on each step to 
generate revenues sufficient to meet the revenue requirement 

$2.42 $35,630. 

Total Revenue from Rates 
Interest Income 
Other Operating Revenues 

Total Operating Revenue 

$1,586,392 
35,000 

__. 48,501 

- 368,047,190 $1,669,893 
.--- 



I Comparison of Rates - 

Current 
Gallon Usage Rates Proposed Rates Increase Percentage 

0 $1.49 $3.25 $1.76 118.1%. 
--- 1,000 4.99 8.16 3.17 63.5% 

3,000 11.99 15.49 3.50 29.2% 
4,000 15.49 19.57 4.08 26.3% 
5,000 18.99 23.65 4.66 24.5% 
6,000 22.49 27.73 5.24 23.3% 

.__I 7,000 25.99- 31.81 5.82 22.4% 
8.000 29.49 35.89 6.40 21.7% 
9,000 32.99 39.97 6.98 21.2% 

10,000 36.49 44.05 7.56 20.7% 
15,000 53.99 64.45 10.46 19.4% 
20,000 __ 7 1.49 84.85 13.36 18.7% 

30,000 98.79 ---_- 114.85 16.06 16.3% 
35,000 1 12.44 129.85 17.41 15.5% 

-- --- 40,000 126.09 -, 144.85 18.76 14.9% 
50,000 153.39 I 174.85 ~ 21.46 14.0% 
75,000 221.64 249.85 28.2 1 12.7% 

250,000 699.39 774.85 75.46 10.8% 
500,000 1,381.89 1,52435 142.96 10.3% 

2,000 8.49 11.41 ,- 2.92 34.4% 

_-__I__-.- .- 

25,000 __ 85.14 99.85 14.71 17.3% 

100,000 ,_ -289.89 ____ 324.85 34.96 12.1.s 

1,000,000 2,746.89 3,024.85 277.96 10.1% 
2,000,000 5,476.89 6,024.85 547.96 10.0% 



=
$

 
&

$ 
J
 ->

 

C
 

0
 

R
 

V
 

.- I D 
0
 

0
)
 

0
 m
 

c
 

V
I 

/p 

0
 

s 0
 

2 0
 

2 0
 

2 0
 

U
J 

x 3 

Y P r: 

b
0

0
0

V
W

0
 

o
o

o
o

1
\-

ts
-
o

 
0

0
0

0
i
.
a

'
d

 
m

m
 

ssss 
0
0
0
0
 

0
 

3 

P
Y
 

S
E

 
E 

c
c
 

0
0
0
0
0
 

ggggg 
W

W
W

 
0

0
0

0
0

 

: 
'

0
0

0
0

0
 

' 
z
z
z
z
z
 

.. u) 
(u

 

0
)
 

C
 

m 
.c H W

 
C
 



0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
 

o
~

o
q

~
o

~
~

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
~

o
o

o
~

o
o

~
o

~
~

8
~

~
~

s
~

~
~

~
 

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
 







I 
I ll:8 ! ,t 

: 
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
 

.
-

 
.
~
o
8
o
~
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
0
0
8
0
0
0
 

:
~
~
0
$
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
 

0
0
0
 

'
,

~
o

o
o

o
h

~
~

~
h

m
1

o
1

o
h

~
~

1
o

~
1

o
*

~
~

h
u

9
~

 
. , ,... j.

.
 

.. v
l
-
v

-
 

,,'Y q 0
 q
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
.
0
 0
 0
.
 Q

 0
.
0
 0
 0
 q
 0
 q

 0
 0
 q

 

'$1 
:.. 

- s a
 

W
 

'3
 

I!.!!
 

v, 

U
 

E m
 



8 0 

.
.

 
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
 

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
 

8
g

8
E

3
8

E
3

8
8

g
 

<
lrig

d
<

:u
iv

jlrid
 

2
Z

R
?

?
$

?
S

K
%

k
j 

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
 

w
w

w
u

J
w

w
w

w
w

 
g

%
%

3
:q

%
%

%
%

:: 
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
m
 

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
 

a
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
~
 

3
3

3
3

8
3

3
3

3
2

 
0

0
0

0
o

0
u

0
0

-
0

 
3
 
o
n
 a
o
o
 o
o
o
o
a
 

:: 
3

%
3

3
3

3
3

%
3

$
 .. v
) 
Q

l 

C
 

m
 

C
 

in B E m 

0
0
0
0
0
0
 b

 
,. 
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
 

,0
o

o
o

0
o

o
 

3 3 E 0
)
 

C
 

m 
.c
 

0
 

m
 

v
f

t
 

3
" CI m

 
2
 

0
0
0
0
0
d
0
 

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
 

o
o

o
o

o
c

j
o

 

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
 

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
 

8
8

8
8

8
E

8
8

8
8

 
n

i
~

G
<

~
<

~
O

O
G

 
- 

Y
Y

 



u
 C
 

:
!

 
m 

m 



o
o
o
o
o
 

0
0
0
0
0
 

0
0

0
0

 0
 

5 - Y
 L P 

4 E
 

m t V
 

U
 
3 5 



c
 

0
 

(3
. 

C
 
0
 

v
) 

.- L
 

8 

8 0 N 



P
 
C
 

m 

c
 

6 m
 

n W
 

I
 



o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

w
o

o
o

 

P 



Q
O

O
O

O
O

O
O

Q
 

8
8

8
8

:8
8

8
8

::: 
9

9
9

9
9

9
9

9
9

 
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
 

m
m
c
c
r
N
r
T
N
 

U
 

C
 

m 

c
 

6 m
 

D
 

W
 

E 



. 
.

.
 

8
8

0
0

~
8

8
 

8 
0
0
0
0
0
0
 0
 '0

 

I 
E 

U
 

5 
P
 

% 





e B 



West Daviess County Water District 

Proposed Tariff 
STRIKETHROUGH 



FOR West Daviess Countv. Kentuckv 

P S C  KY NO. 1 

Original SHEET NO. 1 

CANCELLING P.S C KY NO. 

-- SHEET NO. 

Community, town or City 

West Daviess Countv Water District 
(Name of Utility) 

- 
RATES - 

Monthlv Rates 

Customer Charge 

5/8” X 3J4” Meters 

I” Meters 

1 1/2” Meters 

2” Meters 

3” Meters 

4 Meters 

6” Meters 

8“ Meters 

Usaqe Charge 

First 20,000 gallons 

Over 20,000 gallons 

$3.25 per month 
4.55 per month 

5.85 per month 

9.43 per month 

35.75 per month 

45.50 per month 

68.25 per month 

94.25 per month 

$4 08 per 1,000 gallons 

3.00 per 1,000 gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

Month I Dole / Ycnr 

Monhkl Dale / Ycnr 

BY A1JTllORJTY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
IN CASE NO. - DATED 



West Daviess County Water District 

Proposed Tariff 



West Daviess Countv Water District 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR- West Daviess County. K entuckv 
Community, Town or City 

P S C KY. N O + L -  

lS‘Revised , SHEETNO. 1 

CANCELLING P S.C KY. N Q 2 ,  

Oriainal SHEET NO- 
-- 

RATES .- - 
Monthlv Rates 

Customer C harne 

5/8” X 314 Meters 

1 ’’ Meters 

I 112 Meters 

2” Meters 

3” Meters 

4” Meters 

6” Meters 

8” Meters 

Usage Charqe 

First 20,000 gallons 

Over 20,000 gallons 

$3 25 per month 

455  per month 

5.85 per month 

9.43 per month 

35.75 per month 

45.50 per month 

68.25 per month 

94,25 per month 

$4.08 per 1,000 gallons 

3.00 per 1,000 gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE -- 
Monlh / Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE 
Month I Date I Ycor 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBL.IC SERVICE COMMlSSlON 
IN CASE NO DATED 


